
19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 

A 
 Derek Allen 
Alstom Power 
Cambridge Rd. Whetstone 
Leicester, LE8 6LH 
44 116 284 5624 
derek.allen@power.alstom.com 
 
Iver Anderson 
Ames Laboratory 
222 Metals Development 
Ames, IA  50011 
515-294-9791 
515-294-8727 
andersoni@ameslab.gov 
 
Pete Angelini 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6065 
865-574-4565 
865-576-4963 
angelinip@ornl.gov 
 
Beth Armstrong 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6083 
865-241-5862 
865-574-6918 
armstrongbl@ornl.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Tim Armstrong 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6186 
865-574-7996 
865-241-0112 
armstrongt@ornl.gov 
 

B 
Fred Baker 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6087 
865-241-1127 
865-576-8424 
bakerfs@ornl.gov 
 
James Bennett 
Albany Research Center 
US Department of Energy 
1450 Queen Ave., SW 
Albany, OR  97321 
541-967-5983 
541-967-5914 
jbennett@alrc.doe.gov 
 
Ted Besmann 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
865-574-6852 
865-574-6918 
besmanntm@ornl.gov 
 
 

 1



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 
 
Brian Bischoff 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 4699 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-7271 
865-241-3172 
865-576-3502 
bischoffbl@ornl.gov 
 
Mike Brady 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6115 
865-574-5153 
865-241-0215 
bradymp@ornl.gov 
 
Lawrence Brown 
Edison Welding Institute 
1250 Arthur E. Adams Drive 
Columbus, OH  43221  
614-688-5080 
larry_brown@ewi.org 
 
Leslie Buchanan 
Mitsui Babcock 
Porterfield Road  
Renfrew, UK 
PA4 8DJ 
lbuchanan@mitsuibabcock.com 
 

 
 
 
 

 

C 
Kenny Chambers 
Plant Wansley 
Roopville, GA  30170 
770-854-3405 
kbchambe@southernco.com 
 
Ashok Choudhury 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
One Bethel Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
865-574-0393 
choudhurya@ornl.gov 
 
Christian Contescu 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
865-241-3318 
865-576-8424 
contescuci@ornl.gov 
 
Kevin Cooley 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
865-574-4559 
cooleykm@ornl.gov 
 
Bernie Covino 
Albany Research Center 
1450 Queen Ave., SW 
Albany, OR  97321 
541-967-5828 
541-967-5914 
Covino@alrc.doe.gov 

 2



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 

D 
Sara Dillich 
Office of the Industrial Technology 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue 
Washington, D.C.  20585 
Sara.dillich@ee.doe.gov 
 
Sebastian Drypondte 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
865-241-5158 
dryepondtsn@ornl.gov 
 
Richard Dunst 
NETL 
626 Cochrans Mill Road 
Pittsburgh, PA  15236-922-273C 
412-386-6694 
412-386-6685 
dunst@netl.doe.gov 
 
Richard Dunstan 
World Wide Energy 
17635 NE 67th Ct.  
Redmond, WA  98052 
rich@permachink.com 
 

E 
William Ellingson 
Argonne National Laboratory 
9700 S. Cass Ave., Bldg. 212 
Argonne, IL  60439 
630-252-5068 
630-252-4798 
Ellingson@anl.gov 
 

 

G 
David Gandy 
EPRI 
1300 Harris Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
704-547-6198 
davgandy@epri.com 
 
Thomas Gibbons 
ORNL Consultant 
5005 Nicholas Creek Circle 
Wilmington, NC  28409 
910-798-1931 
Snobbig50@msn.com 
 
Fred Glaser 
US DOE 
1000 Independence AV, SW 
FE-25 Germantown Bldg. 
Washington, DC  20585-1290 
301-903-2676 
301-903-0243 
Fred.glaser@hq.doe.gov 
 
Steve Goodstine 
ALSTOM Power Inc. 
2000 Day Hill Road 
Windsor, CT  06095 
860-285-5686 
860-285-4033 
Stephen.1.goodstine@power.alstom
.com 
 

 
 
 

 

 3



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 

H 
Horst Hack 
Foster Wheeler 
12 Peach Tree Hill 
Livingston, NJ  07039 
973-535-2200 
horst_hack@fwc.com 
 
William Headrick Jr. 
University of Missouri-Rolla 
1870 Miner Circle 
222 McNutt Hall 
Rolla, MO  65409 
573-341-4188 
bill@umr.edu 
 
David A. Helmick, Ph.D. 
GE  Gas Turbines, LLC 
300 Garlington Rd, GTTC 174D 
Greenville, SC  29602 
864-254-5325 
864-254-4385 
David.helmick@ps.ge.com 
 
Robert B. Hensley 
Gas Separation Technology, Inc. 
303 Kinnaird Lane 
Louisville, KY  40243 
502-254-5588 
dorothy@iglou.com 
 
Gordon Holcomb 
Albany Research Center 
1450 Queen Avenue SW 
Albany, OR  97321 
541-967-5874 
541-967-5914 
Holcomb@alrc.doe.gov 

 
 
John Hurley 
Energy & Environmental Research 
Center 
P.O. Box 9018 
Grand Forks, ND  58202-9018 
701-777-5159 
701-777-5181 
jhurley@undeerc.org 
 

J 
Dr. Andy Jones 
Univ. of Liverpool Foresight Centre 
1 Brownlow St. 
Liverpool, UK 
L69 3GL 
44 151 794 8026 
44 151 794 8344 
Andy.jones@liv.ac.uk 
 
Roddie Judkins 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6084 
865-574-4572 
865-574-4357 
judkinsrr@ornl.gov 
 

K 
Bimal Kad 
University of California 
409 University Center 
MC0085 UCSD 
LaJolla, CA  92093-0085 
858-534-7059 
858-534-6373 
bkad@ucsd.edu 
 

 4



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 
 
 
Bruce Kang 
West Virginia University 
353 ESB 
Morgantown, WV  26506 
304-293-3111 
304-293-6689 
Bruce.Kang@mail.wvu.edu 
 
Glen Kirby 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6063 
865-576-6545 
865-574-6918 
kirbygh@ornl.gov 
 
Matthew Kramer 
Ames Laboratory 
37 Wilhelm Hall 
Ames, IA  50011-3020 
515-294-0276 
515-294-4291 
mjkramer@ameslab.gov 
 
Bob Kratzenberg 
Edison Welding Institute 
1250 Arthur E. Adams Drive 
Columbus, OH  43221 
614-688-5157 
bob_kratzenberg@ewi.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

L 
Peter Liaw 
University of Tennessee 
434 Dougherty Hall 
Knoxville, TN   
865-974-5304 
865-974-4115 
pliaw@utk.edu 
 
Z.P. Lu 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6115 
865-576-7196 
865-574-7659 
luzp@ornl.gov 
 

M 
Mani Manivannan 
West Virginia University 
Physics Dept. 
Morgantown, WV  26506 
304-293-3422 X1429 
amanivan@wvu.edu 
 
Arnold R. Marder 
Lehigh University 
Whitaker Lab 
Bethlehem, PA  18015 
610-758-4197 
610-758-6407 
Arm0@lehigh.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

 5



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 
 
 
Phil Maziasz 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6115 
865-574-5082 
865-574-7659 
maziaszpj@ornl.gov 
 
Joseph Murphy 
Lehigh University 
443 Webster St. 
Bethlehem, PA  18015 
954-815-3024 
jtm4@lehigh.edu 
 

Mc 
Dennis McDonald 
The Babcock & Wilcox Company 
20 S. Van Buren Avenue 
Barberton, OH  44203 
330-860-6175 
330-860-2348 
dkmcdonald@babcock.com 
 

N 
Ken Nalwasky 
Praxair Surface Technologies 
14442 Club Circle 
Alpharetta, GA  30004 
678-867-0800 
678-867-0777 
Kenneth_nalwasky@praxair.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Ken Natesan 
Argonne National Laboratory 
212 Energy Technology Division  
9700 South Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL  60439 
630-252-5103 
630-252-8681 
natesan@anl.gov 
 
James Nestell 
MPR Associates, Inc. 
320 King Street, Suite 400 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
703-519-0421 
jnestell@mpr.com 
 
Richard D. Nixdorf 
ReMaxCo Technologies, Inc. 
1010 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 1 
Oak Ridge, TN  37830 
865-482-7552 
865-482-7505 
nixdorfr@indceramicsolns.com 
 
Luis Nunez 
Argonne National Laboratory 
9700 South Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL  60439 
630-252-8230 
nunez@anl.gov 
 

 
 
 
 

 6



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 
 

O 
John Oakey (Invited Speaker) 
Cranfield University 
Power Generation  
Technology Centre 
Cranfield, Bedford UK  MK430AL 
44 123 475 4253 
j.e.oakey@cranfield.ac.uk 
 

P 
Stephen N. Paglieri 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
P.O. Box 1663, MS C348 
Los Alamos, NM  87545 
505-667-0652 
505-665-1687 
Steve.paglieri@lanl.gov 
 
John Pain 
Pain Enterprise GST 
Bloomington, IN  47404 
812-330-1400 X220 
jpainjr@painenterprises.com 
 
Dilo Paul 
SAIC 
626 Cochran Mill Road 
Pittsburgh, PA  15236 
412-386-6110 
anton.d.paul@saic.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Terry Payne 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6196 
865-574-0008 
865-241-4265 
paynetl@ornl.gov 
 
Bruce Pint 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6156 
865-576-2897 
865-241-0215 
pintba@ornl.gov 
 

R 
Udaya Rao 
NETL 
MS 922-273C 
626 Cochrans Mill Road 
Pittsburgh, PA  15236-0940 
412-386-4743 
412-386-5917 
rao@netl.doe.gov 
 
Richard Read 
USDOE NETL 
626 Cochrans Mill Rd. 
P.O. Box 10940  
Pittsburgh, PA  15236 
read@netl.doe.gov 
 
 
 
 

 7



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
 

S 
Mike Santella 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
865-574-4805 
santellaml@ornl.gov 
 
John P. Shingledecker 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6155 
865-574-4929 
865-574-0641 
shingledecjp@ornl.gov 
 
Nigel Simms 
Cranfield University 
Power Generation Technology 
Centre, Bldg. 61 
Cranfield, 
MK43 0A1 
UK 
n.j.simms@cranfield.ac.uk 
 
John Spitznagel 
Siemens Westinghouse 
1310 Beulah Road 
Pittsburgh, PA  15235 
412-256-1481 
john.spitznagel@siemens.com 
 
Gregg Stanko 
Foster Wheeler North America 
12 Peach Tree Hill Road 
Livingston, NJ  07039 
973-535-2256 
greg_stanko@fwc.com 

 
 
Thomas Starr 
University of Louisville 
Chemical Engineering Department 
Ernst Hall 
Louisville, KY  40292 
502-852-1073 
502-852-6355 
Tom.starr@louisvill.edu 
 

T 
Paul Torgerson 
Worldwide Energy, LLC 
15 S. Excelsior avenue 
Butte, MT  59701-1530 
406-723-8110 
406-723-8105 
PaulTorgerson@wesofc.com 
 
Peter Tortorelli 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6156 
865-574-5119 
865-241-0215 
tortorellipf@ornl.gov 
 
Terry Totemeier 
INEEL 
P.O. Box 1625 MS  2218 
Idaho Falls, ID  83415 
208-526-3074 
208-526-4822 
totetc@inel.gov 
 

 
 

 8



19TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE  
ON FOSSIL ENERGY MATERIALS 

FINAL ATTENDEES LIST 
  
  

Y W 
Yukinori Yamamoto Gregg Wagner 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory MCLINC 
P.O. Box 2008 ETTP, Building K-1006 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6115 2010 Highway 58 
865-576-7095 Suite 1000 
865-576-6298 Oak Ridge, TN  37830 
yamamotoy@ornl.gov 865-576-5632 
 865-576-8558 
David Young gwagner@mcl-inc.com 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory  

Scott Weil P.O. 2008 
PNNL Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
902 Battelle Blvd 865-241-7337 
P.O. Box 999 865-241-0215 
Richland, WA  99352 youngdj@ornl.gov
509-375-6796 
509-375-2186 
Scott.weil@pnl.gov 
 
Ian Wright 
ORNL 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
865-574-4451 
865-241-0215 
wrightig@ornl.gov 
 
Richard Wright 
INEEL 
P.O. Box 1525 MS 2218 
Idaho Falls, ID  83415 
208-526-6127 
208-526-4822 
RNW2@inel.gov 
 
 

 9


